CONTRIBUTOR:
9871 LINCOLN AVENUE
CLIVE, IOWA 50325

SEASON:

JANE CLARK

MAR, APR, MAY 1994

hkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkhhkkhhhkdkhhkdkhkkhhkhkhhdkhkhhhhhkhhkhkhhhhhkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkk

GRAY PARTRIDGE o

GREEN HERON

e

BLACK-CROWNED 4

BELTED KINGFISHER 1

BROWN CREEPER 1

RED-BREASTED NUTHATCH

HOUSE WREN 1
VEERY 1
COMMON GRACKLE 1
WATER PIPITS 2

TENNESSEE WARBLER 1

ORANGE-CROWNED 1

BLACK AND WHITE 1

NORTHERN PARULA 1

1
PALM WARBLER 1

2-4
PROTHONOTARY 1
CHESTNUT-SIDED 1

3
BLACKBURNIAN 1
BLUE-WINGED 1

4/10/94

5/3/94
5/18/94
4/30/94
4/9/94
4/30/94
4/30/94

3/27/94

1-3

4/23/94
5/28/94
3/3/94

4/30/94
4/24/94
4/27/94
4/28/94

4/28/94
5/1/94

5/1/94
4/30/94

5/1/94
5/29/94

5/8/94
5/19/94

5/11/94

5/14/94
5/28/94

5 MILES SOUTH OF SWALEDALE AT THE
N/E CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION WITH
THE SHEFFIELD ROAD.

AT DIFFERENT PLACES IN CLIVE
GREENBELT

POLK CITY CEMETERY

POLK CITY "HOLE" ABOVE MARINA, WITH
DENNY THOMPSON LEADING DM AUDUBON.

POLK CITY CEMETERY
POND AT SANDPIPER BEACH, SAYLORVILLE

IN GREENBELT BEHIND HOME, ALSO
10/19, 11/24, 11/28, 4/21

LAST SEEN 4/22/94, BUT HAD BEEN AT
FEEDING AREA REGULARLY SINCE 10/7/93

RETURNED TO BACKYARD

SINGING SOUTHEAST OF GARNAVILLO
RETURNED TO FEEDING AREA AT HOME
POND AT SANDPIPER BEACH, SAYLORVILLE
SINGING BEHIND HOUSE

IN CRAB NEXT DOOR

IN GREENBELT BEHIND HOUSE

CLIVE GREENBELT
CLIVE GREENBELT

CLIVE GREENBELT (SAME SPOT I HAD A
BLUE-WINGED 5/14/92)
SANDPIPER BEACH, SAYLORVILLE

WATERWORKS PARK, DES MOINES

SEVERAL AT SNY MAGILL ACCESS NEAR
MACGREGOR. ONE NESTING ABOUT 5 FEET
ABOVE GROUND LEVEL IN DEAD STUMP
OVER DRY AREA.

STATE NURSERY AT AMES
IN SEPARATE AREAS OF CLIVE GREENBELT

IN BIRCH AT FRONT ENTRANCE

LEDGES
SEVERAL HEARD AT YELLOW RIVER FOREST




PAGE 2 JANE CLARK

YELLOW-THROATED 2 5/14/94

LEDGES, LOWER LEVEL WHERE THEY HAVE
TAKEN OUT THE WALNUTS AND PLAN TO
REMOVE 300 MORE TREES. WORKING IN
AND AROUND A SYCAMORE, WITH:

YELLOW-THROATED VIREOS 2 5/14/94 LEDGES

OVENBIRD SEVERAL 5/29/94
ORCHARD ORIOLE 2 5/28/94
NORTHERN ORIOLE

SCARLET TANAGER 5/28/94

ROSE-BREASTED GROSBEAK 5/3/94

INDIGO BUNTING 1 4/30/94
PURPLE FINCH 4 4/16/94
HOUSE FINCH
PINE SISKIN 1 5/15/94
RUFOUS-SIDED TOWHEE 1 4/27/94
LARK SPARROW 4 4/30/94
HARRIS' SPARROW 1 4/28/94
1 5/8/94
WHITE-CROWNED 1 5/7/9%4
1 5/8/94
1 5/8/94
WHITE-THROATED 3-4
FOX SPARROW 1 4/2/94
*LINCOLN'S SPARROW 1 4/10/94
1 5/8/94
1l 5/8/94

SINGING AT YELLOW RIVER STATE FOREST
ENGELDINGER MARSH NEAR BONDURANT
SEEM MORE PLENTIFUL THIS YEAR

SEVERAL SINGING AT YELLOW RIVER
STATE FOREST

RETURNED TO FEEDING AREA, HAD AT
LEAST 2-3 ADULT MALES, 2 SUB-ADULT
MALES AND 1 FEMALE.

EAST OF POLK CITY

ARRIVED AT FEEDERS AND STAYED A FEW
WEEKS

LOTS - 2 OR 3 DOZEN OR MORE
AT FEEDER (SUNFLOWER CHIPS)
IN NEIGHBOR'S BACKYARD
AT POLK CITY CEMETERY

GREENBELT PARK, CLIVE
STATE NURSERY, AMES

NEAR WALNUT WOODS, DES MOINES
STATE NURSERY, AMES
CARNEY MARSH, ANKENY

LAST SEEN AT FEEDING AREA 5/7/94,
BUT 2-3 HAD HUNG AROUND ALL WINTER

AT HOME

AT HOME, IN VARIOUS BUSHES AROUND
THE HOUSE, ON THE DECK, SINGING
SEVERAL TIMES IN THE FORSYTHIA, THE
CRAB APPLES, THE HIGHBUSH CRANBERRY,
THE BIRCH. FIRST FOUND CHIPPING AND
SINGING IN THE NEIGHBOR'S JUNIPER
BUSH AND AFTER LOCATING, CLEARLY
IDENTIFIED AS LINCOLN'S SPARROW.
FINE STREAKING AND BUFFY BREAST.
EUGENE AND ELOISE STOPPED TO SEE IT
ONE DAY ALSO. IT STAYED UNTIL AT
LEAST 5/5/94. ASSUME IT WAS THE
SAME ONE BECAUSE IT SANG SO OFTEN.
CARNEY MARSH, ANKENY.

POLK CITY CEMETERY, SINGING AND
SIGHTED IN A BUSH.




