CONTRIBUTOR: JANE CLARK 9871 LINCOLN AVENUE CLIVE, IOWA 50325

SEASON:	MAR,	APR.	MAY	1994

SEASON: MAR, APR, MAY 1994 ***********************************				
			5 MILES SOUTH OF SWALEDALE AT THE N/E CORNER OF THE INTERSECTION WITH THE SHEFFIELD ROAD.	
GREEN HERON	1 1 1	5/18/94	AT DIFFERENT PLACES IN CLIVE GREENBELT POLK CITY CEMETERY	
BLACK-CROWNED	4	4/9/94	POLK CITY "HOLE" ABOVE MARINA, WITH DENNY THOMPSON LEADING DM AUDUBON.	
BELTED KINGFISHER			POLK CITY CEMETERY POND AT SANDPIPER BEACH, SAYLORVILLE	
BROWN CREEPER	1	3/27/94	IN GREENBELT BEHIND HOME, ALSO 10/19, 11/24, 11/28, 4/21	
RED-BREASTED NUTH	ATCH	1-3	LAST SEEN 4/22/94, BUT HAD BEEN AT FEEDING AREA REGULARLY SINCE 10/7/93	
HOUSE WREN	1	4/23/94	RETURNED TO BACKYARD	
VEERY	1	5/28/94	SINGING SOUTHEAST OF GARNAVILLO	
COMMON GRACKLE	1	3/3/94	RETURNED TO FEEDING AREA AT HOME	
WATER PIPITS	2	4/30/94	POND AT SANDPIPER BEACH, SAYLORVILLE	
TENNESSEE WARBLER	1	4/24/94	SINGING BEHIND HOUSE	
ORANGE-CROWNED	1	4/27/94	IN CRAB NEXT DOOR	
BLACK AND WHITE	1	4/28/94	IN GREENBELT BEHIND HOUSE	
NORTHERN PARULA	1	4/28/94 5/1/94		
PALM WARBLER			CLIVE GREENBELT (SAME SPOT I HAD A BLUE-WINGED 5/14/92)	
	2-4	4/30/94	SANDPIPER BEACH, SAYLORVILLE	
PROTHONOTARY	1	5/1/94 5/29/94	WATERWORKS PARK, DES MOINES SEVERAL AT SNY MAGILL ACCESS NEAR MACGREGOR. ONE NESTING ABOUT 5 FEET ABOVE GROUND LEVEL IN DEAD STUMP OVER DRY AREA.	
CHESTNUT-SIDED	1 3		STATE NURSERY AT AMES IN SEPARATE AREAS OF CLIVE GREENBELT	
BLACKBURNIAN	1	5/11/94	IN BIRCH AT FRONT ENTRANCE	
BLUE-WINGED	1	5/14/94 5/28/94	LEDGES SEVERAL HEARD AT YELLOW RIVER FOREST	

PAGE 2 JANE CLARK YELLOW-THROATED 2 5/14/94 LEDGES, LOWER LEVEL WHERE THEY HAVE TAKEN OUT THE WALNUTS AND PLAN TO REMOVE 300 MORE TREES. WORKING IN AND AROUND A SYCAMORE, WITH: YELLOW-THROATED VIREOS 2 5/14/94 LEDGES OVENBIRD SEVERAL 5/29/94 SINGING AT YELLOW RIVER STATE FOREST ORCHARD ORIOLE 2 5/28/94 ENGELDINGER MARSH NEAR BONDURANT NORTHERN ORIOLE SEEM MORE PLENTIFUL THIS YEAR SCARLET TANAGER 5/28/94 SEVERAL SINGING AT YELLOW RIVER STATE FOREST ROSE-BREASTED GROSBEAK 5/3/94 RETURNED TO FEEDING AREA, HAD AT LEAST 2-3 ADULT MALES, 2 SUB-ADULT MALES AND 1 FEMALE. INDIGO BUNTING 1 4/30/94 EAST OF POLK CITY PURPLE FINCH 4 4/16/94 ARRIVED AT FEEDERS AND STAYED A FEW WEEKS HOUSE FINCH LOTS - 2 OR 3 DOZEN OR MORE PINE SISKIN 1 5/15/94 AT FEEDER (SUNFLOWER CHIPS) RUFOUS-SIDED TOWHEE 1 4/27/94 IN NEIGHBOR'S BACKYARD 4 4/30/94 AT POLK CITY CEMETERY LARK SPARROW HARRIS' SPARROW 1 4/28/94 GREENBELT PARK, CLIVE 1 5/8/94 STATE NURSERY, AMES 1 5/7/94 NEAR WALNUT WOODS, DES MOINES WHITE-CROWNED 1 5/8/94 STATE NURSERY, AMES 1 5/8/94 CARNEY MARSH, ANKENY WHITE-THROATED 3-4 LAST SEEN AT FEEDING AREA 5/7/94, BUT 2-3 HAD HUNG AROUND ALL WINTER FOX SPARROW 1 4/2/94 AT HOME *LINCOLN'S SPARROW 1 4/10/94 AT HOME, IN VARIOUS BUSHES AROUND THE HOUSE, ON THE DECK, SINGING SEVERAL TIMES IN THE FORSYTHIA, THE CRAB APPLES, THE HIGHBUSH CRANBERRY, THE BIRCH. FIRST FOUND CHIPPING AND SINGING IN THE NEIGHBOR'S JUNIPER BUSH AND AFTER LOCATING, CLEARLY IDENTIFIED AS LINCOLN'S SPARROW. FINE STREAKING AND BUFFY BREAST. EUGENE AND ELOISE STOPPED TO SEE IT ONE DAY ALSO. IT STAYED UNTIL AT LEAST 5/5/94. ASSUME IT WAS THE SAME ONE BECAUSE IT SANG SO OFTEN. 1 5/8/94 CARNEY MARSH, ANKENY.

> 1 5/8/94 POLK CITY CEMETERY, SINGING AND SIGHTED IN A BUSH.